TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mojave Jet Asset Services, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Supertanker Services, LLC
Street Address:	15 River Road
Internal Address:	Suite 320
City:	Wilton
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06897
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3610557	SUPERTANKER
Registration Number:	1142111	QUALITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128834900

Email: tmdocketing@cozen.com

David B. Sunshine **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue Address Line 2: c/o Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 06897

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	365660.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Sunshine
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Sunshine/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Supertanker trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0181 source=Supertanker trademark assignment#page2.tif source=Supertanker trademark assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0182

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated as of this day of July 2015 is made by and between Mojave Jet Asset Services, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 9200 NW 112th Street, Kansas City, MO 64153 ("Assignor"), and Global Supertanker Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 15 River Road Suite 320, Wilton, CT 06897 ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks identified in Exhibit A hereto including the registrations for those trademarks (the "Marks") in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registration thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. During the 12 month period after the date hereof, at Assignee's request and without further consideration, Assignor shall, within a reasonable time and at Assignee's sole expense, execute and deliver, and shall cause its affiliates and employees to execute and deliver, such instruments of sale, transfer, conveyance, assignment and confirmation, and take such other action, as Assignee may reasonably request to more effectively transfer, convey and assign to Assignee, and to confirm Assignee's title to, any or all of the Marks.
- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0183

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

MOJAVE JET ASSET SERVICES, LL	.c
By C	_
Name: Paul Kraus	 -
Title Meniber	 -
State of Nova, York.	
Subscribed to and sworn before me this	4 day of Judy 2015
on Fight FLAUS	
<i>f.</i>	DAVID KOROLICE
Scaled natury	DAVID KOROLICE NOTARY ROBLE - STATE OF NOW YORK NO CZKYLYTYLYS
ASSIGNEE:	Hy Contributed Skyning 15/14/2018
GLOBAL SUPERTANKER SERVICES	
By My	
By: My Sike-fr	-
lille Director	
State of County of	
Subscritted to and sworn before me this	de la reconstrucción de la construcción de la const
133	
ma (na	the of signers.
(Scat at valary)	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

Exhibit A

Registration/Application No.	Mark	Next Deadline
3610557	SUPERTANKER	April 21, 2015
1142111	QUALITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE	December 2, 2020